Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and such other applicable provisions, if 
any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, as amended 
from time to time, the remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only), as 
recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors payable to Uppalapati 
Prakash Cost Accountant  (M. No.19328) as Cost Auditor to conduct the audit of the relevant Cost 
records of the Company as prescribed under the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014

[...]

(Members) at the ensuing  13th  Annual General Meeting. The Dividend will be paid in compliance with 
applicable regulations. 

3. CAPITAL STRUCTURE

During the year under review, the paid up share capital of the Company has been increased from 
Rs. 19,31,26,000/-  (Rupees Nineteen Crore Thirty One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand) divided into 
1,93,12,600 (One Crore Ninety Three Lakhs Twelve Thousand and Six Hundred) equity shares of R s. 
10 each to Rs. 23,99,06,000 (Rupees Twenty Three Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Six Thousand ) by initial 
public offer of 46,78,00,000 (Forty Six Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand) and Offer for Sale of 17,00,000 
equity shares at a face value of Rs. 10/- each and a premium of Rs. 35/- each. The aforesaid Equity 
Shares is listed on NSE-Emerge Platform.